000279 FILED NO.

800K2002 PAGE 279

*200*2JAN 17 PM 1:58

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER ... MADISON COUNTY, 10WA

REC \$ 15 AUD \$ R.M.F. \$

777 39Y9 ( EC.

MARIATURNER

COMPUTER RECORDED

COMPARED

IOWA SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE Loan No.: 383426-4 PIF: 12-28-01

Prepared by: MEENA C. PATEL Household Mortgage Services 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
That MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation of th
does hereby certify and acknowledge satisfaction in full
of the debt secured by the following described and recorded
real estate mortgage and same is hereby released:

Name of Mortgagor: ROBERT M MILLER AND DIANA L MILLER Name of Mortgagee: DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC.

The mortgage is recorded in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of MADISON, State of Iowa.
Document No., Volume, Page, Mortgage Date:
DOC#: 006082 BK 220 PG 800 REC DT 09-25-00 MTG DT 09-22-08/

Securing that certain Note in the principal sum of 88,170.00

Address of Property:

419 W Mills Winterset IA 50273

EXHIBIT "A"
HEREOF PLEASE SEE ATTACHED MADE A PART Legal Description of Property:

Dated: January 04, 2002

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC

MONICA JOHNSON resident

State of Illinois County of Dupage

JOHN CHEN

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, as nomines for Household Finance Corporation, its successors and assigns, G4318 Miller Rd., P.O. Box 2026.

Flint, MI 48501-2026 38342642 MERS #: 1000460-000 .

PH #: 1-888-679-6377

On January 04, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MONICA JOHNSON, personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Asst. Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., a United States Corporat executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this January 04, 2002.

Meena C Poul Notary Public/Commission Expires:

When recorded, please return to:

IA505/MCP

Robert M Miller Diana L Miller 419 W Mills Winterset

IA 50273

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MEENA C. PATEL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/29/05

Loan No.: 383426-4

ATTACHMENT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT THREE (3) OF NORTHWEST DEVELOPMENT PLAT

1, TO THE CITY OF WINTERSET, MADISON COUNTY, IOWA.

LG501

MCP